5	ر ر	7 /	10	9
	/	1	U	/

05-15-2009



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office

REC	CC III			
		103560	522	
. Name of conveying party(les):		<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	nd address of receiving party(ies):	***************************************
Peter Yen		HEWIE	TT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT O	OMPANY I D
Wei H Dodd		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L. 20555 SH 249		
Bart M Downing		Houston	, TX 77070	
Richard J Shepherd				
James R Herbert				
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	id? ∐Yes ⊠No	Additional na	me(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes ×No
Nature of Conveyance:				
	Change	of Name	Security Agreement	Joint
Other				
xecution Date(s):2009-Apr-28, 2009-May-0	4, 2009-Apre-29	9, 2009-Apr-3	), 2009-Apr-28	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:			
If this document is being filed together with	a new applicati	ion, execution	date of the application is: 2009-Ma	ay-04
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Application No.: 12/436,838	Date Filed	l: 2009-May-0	7	
Confirmation No.: 6225	B. Patent I	No (s):		
	<i>m</i> , 1 mts.,,,			
ditional numbers attached? NO		·	······	
Name and address of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total nu	nber of applications and patents in	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fe	e (37 CFR 3.41);\$40.00	
Records Manager		Enc	losed	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		<b>V</b> Ace	horization to be charged to deposit	t account
P.O. Box 272400				
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		8. Deposit	Account Number: 08-2025	
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing info	mation is tru	and correct and any attached cop	y is a true
copy of the original document.				
		-	୍ର           ବର୍ଷ ମାନ୍ତି ଓଡ଼ିଆ ବିଶ୍ର ମଧ୍ୟ କଥା । ଏହି	ค่อ <b>ยิยย์ไ</b> ป ปีสุดภาพ
Clifton L. Anderson	Chy L	me	2009-May-0	
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature	Date <sup>46</sup>	∗ಟ್ಟ ಬಡ
Total number of pages inc	luding covershe	et, attachmer	ts, and documents: 6	
Documents to be recorded (inclu	ding cover shee	et) should be i	axed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed	to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servi	ices, Director of	the USPTO,	P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 2	2313-1450
		e 1 of 1		

H0855-957

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_

200802671-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States COMPUTER DOCK PROVIDING FOR DISCONNECTING MEDIA FROM DOCKING PORT WHEN LOCK IS INSERTED Filing Date: Application No.: and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-pari (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and tiwe agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPOC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United Stales Patent and Trademark Office. WITHESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set mylour hand(s) and seal(s): Peter Yen **Date Application Signed** Inventor's Typed Name State of County of who is personally Peter Yen , personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of Before me this day of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

H0855-94R

Page 1 of 3

Notary Public My Commission Expense:

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 200802671-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set mylour hand(	i) and scal(s):  ////// ///////		
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Ditta Statement Florand		
maning a adimenta facest		Date Assignment Signed		
Wei H Dodd	**************************************	***************************************		
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	)			
	<b>\$\$</b>			
County of	)			
Sefore me this day of	, personally appeared	Wei H Goda	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fores	going instrument of	
assignment to be his/her free act and	र्वरूची.			
		Silvey Portic	***********	
		My Commission Expires:		
nvenior's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
North 4 th Marriage				
Bart M Downing eventor's Typed Name	***************************************	Date Application Signed	***************************************	
arramin s rypau ramo		Data Mysication Oighta		
State of	)			
	).28 (			
County of	)			
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	San M Downing	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument of	
		N689 F688	*****************************	
		My Commission Expires.		
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	*************************	
Richard J Shepherd				
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	}			
	) ss::			
County of	<b>)</b>			
Sefore me thisday of	, personally appeared	Richard J Shepherd	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fores	gaing instrument of	
and a second section of the second section of the second section secti		Wishing Prices. My Commission Estimat	***************************************	

Page 2 of 3

New 1606 (Assignment) H0855-94R

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### **PATENT APPLICATION**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802671-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	***************************************
SK4		·	
Wei H Dodd		Photo A 22 and 10 Pro-	***************************************
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	}		
	) ss.:		
County of	ĵ		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Wei H Oodd	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be t	ne person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act a	na deed.		
		My Communication Expires.	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
a 1 as o		11.	
1760 11 1/cm	in the second	<u> 4/29/09</u>	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Bart M Downing		4/27/07	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	······································
State of	<u>)</u>		
Company of	) 88.:		
County of	}		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Bart M Downing	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act a		he person who acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument of
assignment to the marrier with min	W WWW.	NASSIV PARES	***************************************
		My Commission Exploss:	
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
and the second			
Richard J Shepherd	***************************************	Parts Sanfinsting Clared	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	1		
State of	) 58.:		
County of	)		
	, personally appeared	Richard J Shepherd	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the fo	pregoing instrument o
assignment to be his/her free act a	nd deed.		
		Notary Public	

Page 2 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272490 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

### **PATENT APPLICATION**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802671-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

in witness whereof,	liwe hereunto set mylour hand(s	i) and seal(s):	
	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	<u>~</u>	
înventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
James R Herbert			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	ĵ		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	James R Herbert	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	
assignment to be his/her free act and	l deed.		
		Notice Public	~~~~
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	·····	Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and	is of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		Bly Commission Hapires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) None		
	) ss.: `		
County of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		who is personally
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the bar	, personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act an	d dead.		
		MANAGE TEXTS OF EXPRESSION EXPRES	×i
		Mile Addition of management	

Page 3 of 3

Rev 10/08 (Assistances) H0855-94R

PREVIOUS PRODUCTS CONFINITY INTERESTANT Property Administrator P.O. Sign. 27880 Fort Colons, Colonson 80807,9406

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802671-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITHESS WHENEOF THE INCOME	a hore (stylene paralla) and a	wakak
Like H. Worky	4	4/30/201
Evellor, a Sidearch (200)	to fine to the transfer of the	Dak Assignmen Signer
meri Acas		4/30/2009
We're Dodd swestor's Egico Noves		Date Apparation Stand
•		
State of	)	
	} 5X	
County of	)	
Reference that day of persons from the basis of samplest assistant assistant to be insolven from all and steed.	on, usidenced to be the bec	eas hars agreementating the positional consciousis in Ann of proper must be unsurently in
		eg Consessor Com
LANGE CONTRACTOR CONTR	, 	M/2 G/C G Osto Apogration Signed
Marit Maries		4/24/64
Bass of Doubling Seventier's Typical Names		Bote Asphibition Septed
		•
State of	3	
	} <b>88</b> .	
County of	1	
Betargene bis day of postar of avertage	niy shinesida Ar. Alliyana ir ali dar dar	укатого в оста возражения в поличения может возражения пол
Applications to the project plan on each good games on consider the transfer of tension	the generality to the time from	18. Mill Marchagon And March Same
		el transmire, comos
Lichard J. Shiph	J-	4/30/2009 (into Assegration Serves
(A. 1)		
Sucressed & Shingarensi Interested & Typed Nortes		(hop Argustuse Signer
State of	}	
	, see	
County of	1	and the second s
positioned in the spaces are not and apply by the space of process to the space of process of process by the space of process of pro	stad destroises go the spin top.	Received 3 Supplement who is personally sum who incommendates that beingoing individuals of
this demand to be a name of the same		Market Same
	Plays 2 of 3	NE CONTRACTOR STANS
an vina dinaminali NGC 1885 (ARX	<del></del>	

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

12436838

date: 05-11-2009

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation
05-07-2009	LET.	6	EFSW	US 1243683803P1	

Page 1